
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 

 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/104/21 07.07.2021 2.00 pm Scalp Vein Sets, (Infusion Needle Sets), Size 27G x 

0.4 x 10mm Needle, Conforming to ISO standards, 
With luer lock fitting, Flexible fixation wings, with 

30cm transparent tubing. Sterile, non-toxic and 

pyrogen free. 
 

250,000 

Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/105/21 07.07.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Non-Consumables Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/106/21 12.07.2021 2.00 pm Balloon Catheters & Balloon Dilatation Catheter in 

various sizes 

Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/107/21 12.07.2021 2.00 pm Guide Wires Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/108/21 22.06.2021 2.00 pm Particulate Filtering face mask 

 

300,000 

Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/109/21 12.07.2021 2.00 pm Cardiology Consumables Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/124/20 07.07.2021 2.00 pm Surgical Consumables Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/125/20 25.06.2021 2.00 pm Auto - Disable syringes for DMPA injection, 1ml. 200,000 

Nos 

DHS/RSS/RQ/126/20 12.07.2021 2.00 pm Dental  Consumables Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/229/19 12.07.2021 2.00 pm Angiographic Catheter, Ikari Curve Right, size 5F, 

curve style IR 2, 90cm - 100cm length, sterile. 

60 Nos 

 

 
            Contd…2- 

 
 

 
 



 

       -2- 

 
 

 
LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC web site) 

QUANTITY 

Nos.  

DHS/RL/38CPW/21 05.07.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Reagent  

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RL/40NK/21 05.07.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/40601504 -Ceftriaxone 0.5mic.g 
 

2/40604002-Penicillin 0.5 Units  
 

3/40608902-Spectinomycin 100 mic.g 
 

5/41221201-Collection swab with media for 

Chlamydia trachomatis and Neisseria gonorrhoeae  
 

6/41221301 

Collection swab with media for Herpes simplex virus 
 

 150 Discs  
       

   150 Discs 
      

   150 Discs 
     

  2,000 Nos 

     

 

 1,500 Nos 

DHS/RL/33SM/21 08.07.2021 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Reagent  

 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

 
          

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/ 
BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM 
(Refer SPC web site) 

QUANTITY 
Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/181/19  

 

02.07.2021 2.00 p.m. (SR No: 22305101) 

Hand scrub Brush for Surgeons 
 

 

300  Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/182/19   

 

02.07.2021 2.00 p.m. ( SR No: 20510301) 

Retractor Epicardial, Parsonnet type or similar 
 

 

04  Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/68/21 

 

29.06.2021  2.00 p.m. (SR NO: 14804001, 14804002, 14804003, 

14804004,14804005)  
Surgical Gloves various sizes 

 

 

370,852 
Pairs  

DHS//RS/RQ/69/21 
 

29.06.2021  2.00 p.m. (SR NO: 14720001, 14720101) 
Radiotherapy Consumables 

 

 
850  Nos 

DHS/RS/RQ/70/21 

 

29.06.2021 2.00 p.m. (SR NO; 14720601, 14720002) 

Radiotherapy Consumables 

 

 

800  Nos 

 

DHS/RS//RQ/71/21 

 

29.06.2021 

 

2.00 p.m. 

(SR No: 13703801,13703903, 13705100, 

13706801) -Radiology Consumables 

 

 

380  Nos 

DHS/RS//RQ/74/21 23.06.2021 1.00 p.m. (SR No. 14003702)- 

Auto Disable Syringes 0.5ml 

 

10,000,000 
Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/75/21 29.06.2021 2.00 p.m. (SR No. 22200302)-New empty Cylinder 

 

4,135 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/76/21 29.06.2021 2.00 p.m. 
 

(SR No. 22200303)-New empty Cylinder 2,735 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/77/21 29.06.2021 2.00 p.m. 
 

(SR No. 22200301)-New empty Cylinder 3,467 Nos. 

 

           Contd…3/- 

 

 

 



 

 

       -3- 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. 
Closing 

date 
Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/154/2021 06.07.2021 2.30 PM Trimethoprim Tablet 200mg 3,750 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/432/2019 06.07.2021 2.30 PM 
Suxamethonium Chloride Injection 20mg/ml, 
10ml PFSY 

375 PFSY 

DHS/RP/433/2019 06.07.2021 2.30 PM Tacrolimus oinment 0.1%, 10g Tube 8,000 Tubes 

DHS/RP/434/2019 06.07.2021 2.30 PM Propranolol Injection 1mg/1ml 500 Amps. 

DHS/RP/454/2020 01.07.2021 2.30 PM Cholecalciferol Tablet 1000IU (Colecalciferol) 200,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/452/2020 06.07.2021 2.30 PM Pneumococcal vaccine single dose vial 6,300 vials 

DHS/RP/455/2020 06.07.2021 2.30 PM Chlorambucil Tablet 2mg 32,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/456/2020 06.07.2021 2.30 PM Darunavir (As ethonolate ) 300mg Tablet 37,800 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/435/2019 
06.07.2021 2.30 PM 

Nevirapine suspension 50mg in 5ml, 100ml 
bottle 

60 bottles. 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.     

       
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

 
CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2582492   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 

CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 

SRI LANKA. 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

